
Our thanks to: 
Burlington Board of Selectmen 
Fire Department Honor Guard 

Burlington Fire Department 
Burlington Police Honor Guard 
 Burlington Police Department 

US Marine Corps Ordinance Contact Team One, Devens 
Reverend Francesco Passamonte  

Burlington Marriott Hotel 
Steve Duke & Bernie Heath, EMS 

Burlington High School Marching Band 
Joseph McGrath, Bagpiper 

Civil Air Patrol Cadets 
State Senator Ken Donnelly 
State Rep Charles Murphy 

Cemetery Dept. Staff & Flag Volunteers 
Recreation Maintenance Staff 

American Legion 
American Legion Rifle Squad 

Marine Corps League 
Disabled American Veterans 

Veterans of Foreign Wars 
Burlington Boy and Girl Scouts 

BCAT 
Woburn Daily Times 

Burlington Union  
The Sullivan Family 

Middlesex County Sheriff Dept. 
 
 

 
 

Mr. Larry Rice, Commander, Burlington Allied Veterans 
Mr. Robert Hogan, Director of Veterans Services 

Art Enos, Commander, Marine Corps League 
Ralph Patuto, Chairman, Board of Selectmen 

 
 

 

Town of Burlington 

Office of Veterans Services 
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Allied Veterans Council 

 
 

 
 

Vietnam Veterans Statue, Washington D.C. 
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Memorial Day, Monday, May 25, 2009 

  
Host:  Marine Corps League 
   
  
8:00am: Flag Raising ~ Town Common 
   Call to Colors 

Remarks: Selectwoman Sonia Rollins 
Wreath Placement –  TAPS 

Vietnam Veterans Memorial 
Remarks: Senator Ken Donnelly 
 

 10:00am: Procession Commences 
  from Fairfax Street 
  into Chestnut Hill Cemetery 
  
 
Honor   
Guards: Marine Corps League Honor Guard 

American Legion Rifle Squad 
Civil Air Patrol Cadets ~ Hanscom AFB   
Disabled American Veterans 
Burlington Police Department 
Burlington Fire Department 
Middlesex County Sheriff’s Dept. 

 
Music: Burlington High School Marching Band 
  Joseph McGrath, Bagpiper 
   

Burlington Veterans Service Organizations 
  

Marine Corps League 
American Legion Post #273 

Disabled American Veterans, Chapter #113 
Veterans of Foreign Wars Post #7423 

Allied Veterans Council 
 
 

Ceremony at Chestnut Hill Cemetery 
  
Opening Comments/  Robert Hogan 
Pledge of Allegiance:  Director of Veterans Services 
 
Music: Burlington HS Marching Band 
    � National Anthem 
 
Invocation: Reverend Francesco Passamonte 
   Chaplain, Maj. USAF (Retired) 
   St. Paul Evangelical Church, Lex.  
 
Remarks:   Ralph Patuto, Chairman, 

      Board of Selectmen 
 
Remarks:   State Representative Charles Murphy 
 
Roll Call:   Art Enos 
      Burlington Marine Corps League 
      Reading of Deceased 
                                                       Veterans since Memorial Day 2008 
 
Music: Bagpiper 
    � Amazing Grace 
 
Guests:     Old Glory Ceremony  

  US Marines Corps Ordinance     
  Contact Team One, Devens 
  M/Sgt Ronald Johnson 
 

Speaker:   Gunnery Sgt Andrew Glazier USMC 
 
Ceremonial    
Wreath Placement:    Gunnery Sgt. Andrew Glazier  
    Art Enos, Marine Corps League  
 
TAPS & Rifle Salute  High School Bugler & 
    American Legion Rifle Squad 
   
Music: Burlington HS Marching Band 
    � Armed Forces Medley 
Closing Prayer:  Reverend Francesco Passamonte 
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